

Special Meeting  
Opening and Awarding of 2023 Spring/Summer Road Resurfacing Bids-Phase II  
May 10, 2023

A special meeting of the Shenango Township Board of Supervisors was held on Wednesday, May 10, 2023, at 10:15 a.m. at the Shenango Township Municipal Building, with Supervisor Albert Burick, III present.

The purpose of the meeting was for the opening of the 2023 Summer Resurfacing Bids-Phase II.

The meeting was called to order and opened with a salute to the flag.

The following sealed bids were opened:

**2023 Summer Road Resurfacing Bids-Phase II**

Approximate Quantities	Units	Base Bid Roads	Unit Price Youngblood	Total	Unit Price Russell Standard	Total
5,400	S.Y.	Sankey Hill	1.96	\$10,584	2.13	\$11,502.00
8,670	S.Y.	Dougherty Road	1.96	\$16,993.20	2.13	\$18,467.10
4,418	S.Y.	Hazen Road	1.96	\$8,659.28	2.13	\$9,410.34
2,000	S.Y.	Gibson Road	1.96	\$3,920.00	2.13	\$4,260.00
		<b>Alternate Bid I</b>				
2,231	S.Y.	Ruth Street	1.96	\$4,372.76	2.13	\$4,752.03
8,980	S.Y.	Willowhurst Circle	1.96	\$17,600.80	2.13	\$19,127.40
		<b>Alternate Bid II</b>				
1,517	S.Y.	Roy Drive	1.96	\$2,973.32	2.13	\$3,231.21
1,617	S.Y.	Graham Avenue	1.96	\$3,169.32	2.13	\$3,444.21
				<b>Total Bid \$68,272.68</b>		<b>Total Bid \$74,194.29</b>

**ROAD AGGREGATES**

**STONE (Limestone)**

Material	Amount	Price Amerikohl	Price Delivered
Size No. 2A	1,000 Tons	\$15.00	\$21.00
Size No. 4 (Rip-Rap)	1,000 Tons	\$20.00	\$26.00
Size No. R-7 (Rip-Rap)	50 Tons	\$30.00	\$38.50
Shale	250 Tons	Not available	Not available

**LIQUID ASPHALTS**

Material	Amount	Price/Unit <b>SealMaster</b>
Crack Sealer 6690 Type 1	250-50# boxes	\$1.09
Fiber-reinforced Asphalt Emulsion Pavement Sealer (Liquid Road Ultra)	2,500 Gallons	\$4.41

\* Demonstration mobilization misc. equipment charge of \$350 for Liquid Road Ultra

**BITUMINOUS SURFACING MATERIAL**

Material	Amount	Price/Price Delivered <b>Lindy Paving</b>	Price/Price Delivered <b>Russell Standard</b>
Superpave HMA Binder Course, 19mm, 0.3 to 3 million Design ESAL's PG 64-22, Section 409	350 Tons	\$66.75/81.75	No Bid
Superpave HMA Wearing Course, 9.55 mm, 0.3 to 3 million Design ESAL's PG 64-22, Section 409	150 Tons	\$74.60/\$79.60	No Bid
FB-1 Modified Bituminous Cold Patch	80 Tons	No Bid	\$94.00/\$105.00

**\*\*No Bids for Concrete Catch Basins, Risers, or Blocks\*\***

**PLASTIC PIPE****HDPE (Slotted Underdrain Pipe)**

Material	Amount	Price Per Foot/Delivered <b>Lane Enterprises, Inc.</b>
6" HDPE	600 feet	\$0.68/\$0.68
8" HDPE	200 feet	8" unavailable

**HDPE (Smooth Interior)**

Material	Amount	Price Per Foot/Delivered <b>Lane Enterprises, Inc.</b>
15" HDPE	300 feet	\$8.84 Per Ft./\$8.84 Per Ft.
18" HDPE	600 feet	\$11.75 Per Ft./\$11.75 Per Ft.
24" HDPE	300 feet	\$17.90 Per Ft./\$17.90 Per Ft.
36" HDPE	200 feet	\$37.20 Per Ft./\$37.20 Per Ft.
48" HDPE	200 feet	\$65.98 Per Ft./\$65.98 Per Ft.

**GASOLINE/FUELS**

Material	Amount	Price <b>Reed Oil</b>
Diesel Ultra Low Sulfur B2/B5	10,000 Gallons DELIVERED	\$2.6865
Unleaded (87 Octane)	11,000 Gallons DELIVERED	\$2.4718

\*Please add \$.03 per gallon for winter additive when requested.

Motion by Mr. Burick to adjourn.

Meeting adjourned at 10:25 a.m.